Mystics of Time Mardi Gras Parade Application Saturday, February 22, 2025 at 5:30 pm

Thank you for participating in our 2025 Mardi Gras Parade. Required check in time begins at 4:45 pm, and you must be checked in by 5:00 pm, for the parade starts at 5:30 pm. You will receive parade line up assistance from a designated person from 4:45 pm to 5:15 pm. Please meet no later than 4:45 pm at the Anderson County Courthouse at the corner of Church and Crawford Streets in Palestine, Texas to line up for the parade.

Complete this form in its entirety, sign and date the form, and return to Christophe Trahan, your parade organizer, by emailing mardigraspalestine@gmail.com. The Mardi Gras Parade route will start near Anderson County Courthouse and proceed down Avenue A, travel down Oak Street, and end at The Farmers Market area near the Palestine Visitors Center. This is a fun parade for everyone in your family.

Entry Name:			
Contact Name for This Entry:			
Contact Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	_
Cell Phone:			
Landline:			
Email:			
Detail Entry Description:			

Mardi Gras Parade Rules and Regulations for Saturday, February 22, 2025 in

Palestine, Texas

- 1. All accepted participants must sign the enclosed waiver and return the application as instructed in the opening paragraph of this form document.
- 2. A copy of a current driver's license and insurance must accompany the application for all moving vehicles.
- 3. Moving vehicles are not allowed to demonstrate excessive out of line movement.
- 4. All equine entries require a volunteer to follow to clean up any mess in the roadway or the horses must be bagged.
- 5. Current Coggins papers for equine entries must be presented at parade sign in.
- 6. Mystics of Time Mardi Gras Society reserves the right to restrict, limit, accept or reject any application.

I have read the attached general rules and regulations regarding the Mystics of Time Mardi Gras Parade and agree to comply. Further, I realize the purpose of the parade is to provide community fun and entertainment to our local citizens. The Mystic of Time Mardi Gras Society reserves the right to approve or deny entry to the parade. Please retain parade rules and instructions, as this will be a helpful guideline in making your parade day go smoothly.

On behalf of the above-mentioned society, I hereby waive and refuse all rights and claims for damages against the Mystics of Time Mardi Gras Society and/or sponsors, its agents, officers or members. I also agree to abide by all the rules and regulations as outlined by the application and understand that this information is being obtained for the purpose of registration. The applicant hereby consents to public access being provided to this information request. Additionally, the undersigned voluntarily consents to use Participant(s) photograph, name, image and recordings, and waives and releases the Mystics of Time Mardi Gras Society from any and all claims, causes, damages, liabilities and/or actions arising there from and/or relating thereto, whatsoever, provided said use shall be for non-commercial purposes in connections with advertising, administrative, programmatic, and promotional activities and materials. In connection therewith, participants grant a royalty-free, irrevocable permission to use, reproduce, publish, broadcast and distribute any recordings.

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I, the undersigned, assume full and complete responsibility for any injury or accident, which may occur during participation in the parade, I hereby release and hold harmless the sponsors, promoters, and all other persons and entities associated with this event.

Signature:Date:
